Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
3	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sagy Levy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Krishnaswamy Ramkumar	Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.
Fredrick Jenne Sam Geha	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 198 Champion Court
Execution Date(s)01/05/2011;01/06/2011;01/12/2011;	Strott / (Gardess - 198 Champion Court
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	State, Carroma
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: u.s.a. Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name (a) 0 and 1 and 2 and 2 and 3 an
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/007,533	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: William E. Nuttle	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4240	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Foster City	8. Payment Information
State:California Zip: 94404	
Phone Number: (650)207-3418	
Fax Number: (650)240-3500	Deposit Account Number 503467
Email Address: william.nuttle@comcast.net	Authorized User Name william E. Nuttle
9. Signature:	
Signature	January 14, 2011 Date
William E. Nuttle	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3901 North First Street. San Jose, CA, 95134 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "OXIDE-NITRIDE-OXIDE STACK HAVING MULTIPLE OXYNITRIDE LAYERS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been of will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)_	Sagy Lovy	Date:_	<u>Jan-06</u>	, .
(Signature)_	Krishnaswamy Ramkumar	Date:		· · ·
a de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composic	Chimaswany Rankuna		,	
(Signature)_	Fredrick Jenne	Date:_		
(Signature)_	Sam Geha	Date:_		·

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 60909

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0210

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)_	·	Date:
•	Sagy Levy	\$ \$1.00.000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000
(Signature)	Kraeeceee	Date: 1/6/201
	-Krishnaswamy Ramkumar	
(Signature)_		Date:
	Fredrick Jenne	- WAGAnapanananananananananananananananananan
(Cirmonum)		
(Signature)_	Sam Geha	Date:

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 60909

Page 2 of 2

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature) _			Date:
	Sagy Levy		
(Signature)_	t met koje i kilo postoj postoj provincija i provincija i provincija i provincija i provincija i provincija i p	recover the first state of the second of the	orani saan oo ah ooo ah oo ah
,	Krishnaswamy Ramkuma		
(Signature)_	Fredrick Jenne	B/ =	Date: /-5-20/
(Signature)	G. G.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date:
	Sam Geha		
,			e e

Customer No. 60909

Please direct all communication as follows:

PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0212

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)_		Date:
,	Sagy Levy	
,		
(Signature) _		Date:
`~, ^-	Krishnaswamy Ramkumar	-
*		
(Signature) _	· .	Date:
	Fredrick Jenne	
•	D. S.S.) 15° \
(Signature) _	2000 V	
, _	Sam Geha	-

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 60909

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0213